General Description
The MAX1823 is a dual, current-limited switch with
autoreset specifically made for USB applications. The
autoreset feature latches the switch off if the output is
shorted, saving system power. The switch reactivates
when the short circuit is removed. Each channel is guar-
anteed to supply 720mA and meet USB specifications.
Low quiescent supply current (50µA) and standby current

Blanking and Autoreset
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
Typical Operating Circuit
19-1903; Rev 3; 10/03
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX1823EUB -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX
MAX1823AEUB -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX
MAX1823BEUB -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX
MAX1823HEUB -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX
Pin Configuration
ONBONB
ONAONA
GND
MAX1823
MAX1823A
FAULTB
FAULTA
IN
INA
INB
USB
PORT A
OUTA
USB
PORT BOUTB
INPUT
4V TO 5.5V
1
2
3
4
5
10
9
8
7
6
OUTA
GND
OUTBINB
IN
INA
MAX1823
MAX1823A
MAX1823B
MAX1823H
µMAX
TOP VIEW
*(ONA) ONA
*(ONB) ONB
*( ) ARE FOR MAX1823B/MAX1823H.
FAULTB
FAULTA
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.